Ecologic pricing for professional equipment applicable as of January 1st 2017

The non exhaustive list of equipment is provided as an example. For more information please contact a representative of Ecologic.
Accessories, like controls, remote controls, etc. are included in the equipment.

New pricing New pricing code

Equipment

Thermodynamic generators and
equipment without fluids following
uninstallation (load > 2kg of fluids)

Thermodynamic generators and compact
equipment for thermal exchange

External units which contain neither
fluids nor expanded foam during
uninstallation

Electric spare parts

Equipements

Heating equipment, ECS

Air treatment equipment (w/o NH3 and
refrigerating fluid)

Electric spare parts

Equipment

Kitchen equipment which contains
neither fluids nor expanded foam
following professional uninstallation

Cooling equipment for conservation and
storage of food (w/o NH3)

Equipment which uses NH3

Equipment for food preparation

Electric spare parts
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Sub-category

1A

1A-1B

1B

Sous-
catégorie

1B

1B

1B

Sub-category

1B

1A-1B

1A
1B

1B

The minimum annual charge is €500, excl. taxes.

CATEGORIES 1 and 2

EQUIPMENT FOR THERMAL EXCHANGE

Contribution

Pricing €, excl. taxes per
code ton placed on the
market
ETVO1 15,00 €
ETMO1 25,00 €
ETUIO1 25,00 €
PIEEO1 40,00 €

Contribution

€, excl. taxes
per kg placed
on the market

0,015 €

0,025 €

0,025 €

0,040 €

HEATING EQUIPMENT - AIR TREATMENT

Contribution

Pricing €, excl. taxes per

code ton placed on the
market

CHAUO1 40,00 €

AIRO1 40,00 €

PIETO1 40,00 €

PROFESSIONAL KITCHEN EQUIPEMENT

Contribution

Pricing €, excl. taxes per

code ton placed on the

market

CPGO1 20,00 €
CPFMO1 70,00 €
CPNHO1 250,00 €
CPHRO1 35,00 €
PIECO1 35,00 €

Contribution

€, excl. taxes
per kg placed
on the market

0,040 €

0,040 €

0,040 €

Contribution

€, excl. taxes
per kg placed
on the market

0,020 €

0,070 €

0,250 €
0,035 €

0,035 €

Examples of equipment
(non-exhaustive list)

Chiller, condensator, steamer, air
compressor, air conditioner, VRV, rooftop,
heat pump, exchange unit ...

Air conditioner, heat pump, ice machine
(w/o expanded PU), ...

Room air conditioner, casset, air treatment
unit (ATU), wall-mount equipment,
console, display, modular refrigerated...

Electric and electronic spare parts

Examples of equipment
(non-exhaustive list)

Heater, water heater, convector, hot water
tank, hot air curtain...

Ventilator, ventilation box, smoke
elimination equipment, destratificator, air
curtain, humidity control...

Electric and electronic spare parts

Examples of equipment
(non-exhaustive list))

Oven, range, vapor extractor, burner,
roaster, dow mixer, ...
dishwasher, drier ...

Refrigerator, freezer, ice machine, cold
basin/display refrigerated, wine cabinet

Mini bar, ...

Coffee machine, multi-function machine,
slicer, mincer, blender, mixer ...

Electric and electronic spare parts

Version décembre 2016



Ecologic pricing for professional equipment applicable as of January 1st 2017

WASHING MACHINES - IRONING - CLEANING

Contribution Contribution
- . Pricing €, excl. taxes per €, excl. taxes Examples of equipment
EasiEment EEEseate gLy code ton placed on the per kg placed (non-exhaustive list)
market on the market

Washing machines other than equipment

for dry-cleaning and thermal exchange 1B LNELO1 40,00 € 0,040 € Washing machine ...
equipment and w/o NH3

Washing machines for dry-cleaning

other than thermal exchange equipment 1B LNSPO1 40,00 € 0,040 € ngpment for dry-c_leanmg, roning and
high pressure cleaning...
and w/o NH3
Eqm_pment for cleaning and domestic P LNENO1 40,00 € 0,040 € Vacuum c_Ieaner, flgor scrubper drier,
services sweeper, iron, sewing machine...
Electrical spare parts 1B-2 PIELO1 40,00 € 0,040 € Electrical and electronic spare parts
EQUIPEMENT FOR PERSONAL HYGIENE, BEAUTY, OTHERS
Contribution Contribution
- _ Pricing €, excl. taxes per €, excl. taxes Examples of equipment
Eamipment Subgcal 9ol code ton placed on the per kg placed (non-exhaustive list)
market on the market

Equ!pment for hair dressing, care and 5 HBSO01 40,00 € 0,040 € Halr_dryer, massage and corporal upkeep
hygiene equipment...
Other equipments of category 1 1A - 1B AUTUNO1 70,00 € 0,070 €
Other equipments of category 2 2 AUTDEO1 70,00 € 0,070 €
Electrical spare parts 1B-2 PIEHO1 40,00 € 0,040 € Electrical and electronic spare parts
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Ecologic pricing for professional equipment applicable as of January 1st 2017
CATEGORIES 3 and 4

COMPUTING AND TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT

X Contribution Contribution
IT EEE professional Pricing €, excl. taxes per €, excl. taxes Examples of equipment
(notice to manufacturers 2014 Sub-category d t 1 d th Kk 1 d h ti list
NOR : DEVP1427782V) code on placed on the per kg place (non-exhaustive list)
market on the market
Servers and professional compting 3B
devices . .
PITAO1 10,00 € 0,010 € Electronic car.d, electric cable, network
A cable, hard disc, power supply, ...
Sub-assemblies and cables 3B
Network and telephone equipment (Switch,
Network and infrastructure equipment 3B PITBO1 25,00 € 0,025 € router, firewall, CPL, Wifi ...),KVM,

videosurveillance IP, network tester,...
External actif cabinets, ...

Control post, electronic cash register w/o
Control post w/o screen 3B PITCO1 30,00 € 0,030 € screen (<10% of the weight of the
equipment), ...

Printers, multifunction printers MFP,

Printing of larger than or equal to A3 3B PITDO1 35,00 € 0,035 € tracers, photocopiers >= A3

Printing of smaller than or equal to A4 3B PITEO1 40,00 € 0,040 €  Printers, multifunction printers MFP,
tracers, photocopiers <= A4
Phones, answering machines, mini

Business telephone equipment 3B switchboars, audio- and video-conference
terminals, ...

Removable data supports 3B PITFOL 40,00 € 0,040 € Data support readers (LTO, DAT, DLT...),

Other products or equipment for the
3B transmission of sound, images and other
information via telecommunication, ...

Other computing and telecommunication
EEE w/o screen

Control post, electronic cash register with

Control post with screen 3A PITGO1 40,00 € 0,040 €

screen, ...

End-user terminals and systems with

A }

Monitor 3A PITHO1 80,00 € 0,080 €  Screen (>100cm2), screens, professional

monitors, screens, equipment which

inludes screens of more than 100 cm?, ...
Electric spare parts 3A-3B PIEIO1 40,00 € 0,040 € Electric and electronic spare parts

AUDIO-VIDEO EQUIPMENT

CContribution Contribution
. _ Pricing €, excl. taxes per €, excl. taxes Examples of equipment
EqEipmEnt SHuscatR a0y code ton placed on the per kg placed (non-exhaustive list)
market on the market

Amplifier, single- and multi-function mixing

Audio equipment 48 PAVAO1 15,00 € 0,015 € taple, ear monitor, transmitter, rece|ver.,
microphone, loudspeaker, other production
studio equipment, ...
Video projector, video camera, binocular,
photo camera, professional optical

Video equipment 4B PAVBO1 50,00 € 0,050 €  Instrument, amplifier, single- and multi-
function video mixing table, command
post, other production studio equipment,
mini photo development lab, ...
Other products or equipment for recording
or reproduction of sound or images,

Other audio-video equipment and 4B PAVCO1 50,00 € 0,050 € including signals and other technologies

that allow the emission of sound and
images by other means than
telecommunication

accessories

Professional screen,
dynamic display, signalisation,
Display 4A PAVDO1 80,00 € 0,080 € imagery equipment, including screens >
100 cm2, wall-mount LED,
professional display, ...

Electric spare parts 4A - 4B PIEAO1 50,00 € 0,050 € Electric and electronic spare parts
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Ecologic pricing for professional equipment applicable as of January 1st 2017

CATEGORY 6

ELECTRIC AND ELECTRONIC TOOLS OTHER THAN LARGE INDUSTRIAL FIXED TOOLS

Equipment

Equipment for the construction industry
Equipment for the maintenance of
forests, parcs and green areas

Portable electric equipment

Production machines
Work with metal and other materials

Productions machines
Industrial processes

Industrial cleaning equipment

Non standard equipment or machines
which require specific cleaning

Electric spare parts

WwWww C\LU.‘U{{IC-“I ance.com

Pricing
code

OUTPO1

OUMPO1

OUNIO1

OUNSO1

PIEOO1

Contribution
€, excl. taxes per
ton placed on the
market

25,00 €

25,00 €

25,00 €

35,00 €

25,00 €

CoContribution
€, excl. taxes
per kg placed
on the market

0,025 €

0,025 €

0,025 €

0,035 €

0,025 €

Examples of equipment
(non-exhaustive list)

Energy: compressor (100 % drained of oil)
Concrete grinder, perforator, drill, crusher,
floor stripper, saw, pump, ...

Polisher, hammer drill...

Chain saw, blower, vaporizer ...

Riveting, threading, soldering, grinding,
sawing, turning, perforating, folding,
stamping, thermoforming, extracting ...

Sewing, sealing (thermosealing, soldering
...), automation, packaging machine,
conditioning machine, machine for farm-
produce, ...

Electric or battery-powered cleaning
machine,

vacuum cleaner, washing machine, high-
power cleaner, ...

Example of pollutants: presence of a
display, ink, liquids, detergents, ...
printing (digital printer for fabric, ...)

Electric and electronic spare parts
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Ecologic pricing for professional equipment applicable as of January 1st 2017

Equipment

Slot machines
Game tables
Simulation apparatus

Automatic apparatus for coffee
shops/bars, game halls

Remote-controlled -guided apparatus

Other game equipment which includes
electric or electronic components

Electric spare parts

Equipment

Equipment for theme parcs, theaters,
special events

Decoratif lighting

Electric leisure vehicls not homologated
and similar

Other leisure equipment which require
specific cleaning

Electric spare parts

Equipment

Sports accessories

Sports equipment

Other sports equipment which requires
specific cleaning

Electric spare parts
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Sub-category

Sub-category

Sub-category

CATEGORY 7

Pricing
code

JEMSO01
JETJO1

JEASO1

JEAAO1

JERCO1

JECEO1

PIEJO1

GAMES

Contribution
€, excl. taxes per
ton placed on the
market
45,00 €

45,00 €

45,00 €

45,00 €

45,00 €

45,00 €

45,00 €

Leisure equipment

Pricing
code

LOPSO1

LOEDO1

LOVEO1

LOAEO1

PIELO1

Contribution
€, excl. taxes per
ton placed on the
market
45,00 €

45,00 €

45,00 €

75,00 €

40,00 €

SPORTS EQUIPMENT

Pricing
code

SPACO1

SPAPO1

SPAEO1

PIESO1

Contribution
€, excl. taxes per
ton placed on the
market

45,00 €

45,00 €

75,00 €

45,00 €

Contribution

€, excl. taxes
per kg placed
on the market

0,045 €

0,045 €

0,045 €

0,045 €

0,045 €

0,045 €

0,045 €

Contribution

€, excl. taxes
per kg placed
on the market

0,045 €

0,045 €

0,045 €

0,075 €

0,040 €

Contribution

€, excl. taxes
per kg placed
on the market

0,045 €

0,045 €

0,075 €

0,045 €

Examples of equipment
(non-exhaustive list))

Mecanical reels, video reels, video poker,
3D, ...

English roulette, Sic Bo, Poker, ...
Flight, car, motorbike simulator, ...

Arcade post, sports games, boxer, darts,
flipper, air hockey, dancing stage ...

Professional drone, ...

Electric and electronic spare parts

Examples of equipment
(non-exhaustive list)

Equipment for theme parcs, theaters,
special events, ...

Light garlands, light decoration, ...

Personal transporter, ...

Other leisure equipment which inludes
electric or electronic componants, such as
a screen, ink, fluids, ...

Electric and electronic spare parts

Examples of equipment
(non-exhaustive list)

Cycling: odometre,

Foot racing: podometre,

Underwater diving: barometre,

Other sports: inclinometre, altimetre,
anemometres, compass, chronometre,
counter, sports radar, telemetre, activity
tracer, cardiofrequency metre, ...

Electrostimulator: sport & performance,
fitness & musculation, belts & shorts, pain
& re-education, slimmer, electrodes,
cables, chargers, other accessories, ...
Musculation: guided charge apparatus for
pulling, lifting, ...

Other sports equipment which inludes
electric or electronic componants, such as
a screen, ink, fluids, ...

Electric and electronic spare parts
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Ecologic pricing for professional equipment applicable as of January 1st 2017

Equipment

Equipment for automatic distribution of
other than food products, non
refrigerated

Equipment for automatic distribution of
drinks and food products, non
refrigerated

Other equipment for automatic
distribution, non refrigerated

Equipment for automatic distribution of
money

Refrigerated equipment for automatic
distribution of other than food products

Refrigerated equipment for automatic
distribution of drinks and food products

Other refrigerated equipment for
automatic distribution

Electrical spare parts
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Sub-category

10

10

10

10

CATEGORY 10

AUTOMATIC DISTRIBUTION

Pricing
code

DANAO1

DAPAO1

ADAO1

DABMO1

DANAFO01

DAPAFO1

ADAF01

PIEDO1

Contribution
€, excl. taxes per
ton placed on the

market

30,00 €

30,00 €

70,00 €

30,00 €

Contribution

€, excl. taxes
per kg placed
on the market

0,030 €

0,030 €

0,070 €

0,030 €

Examples of equipment
(non-exhaustive list)

Automatic distributor of industrial supplies,
clothing, footwear protection, ...

Automatic distributor of hot drinks, bred, ...

Distributor of personal hygiene products

Teller machine

Automatic distributor of products which
require refrigeration (flowers, ....)
Automatic distributor of products which
require refrigeration (drinks, vegetables or

other food products)

Automatic distributor of products which
require refrigeration (medicine, ....)

Electrical and electronical spare parts
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