The non exhaustive list of equipment is provided as an example. For more information please contact a representative of Ecologic. Accessories, like controls, remote controls, etc. are included in the equipment. The minimum annual charge is €500, excl. taxes.

**CATEGORIES 1 and 2** 

#### EOUIPMENT FOR THERMAL EXCHANGE Contribution Contribution Pricing Examples of equipment €, excl. taxes per €, excl. taxes Equipment Sub-category ton placed on the per kg placed (non-exhaustive list) code market on the market Thermodynamic generators and Chiller, condensator, steamer, air equipment without fluids following 1A ETV01 15,00€ 0,015€ compressor, air conditioner, VRV, rooftop, ٠ uninstallation (load > 2kg of fluids) heat pump, exchange unit ... Thermodynamic generators and compact Air conditioner, heat pump, ice machine 1A ETM01 25,00€ 0,025€ ٠ equipment for thermal exchange (w/o expanded PU), ... External units which contain neither Room air conditioner, casset, air treatment fluids nor expanded foam during 1A - 1B ٠ ETUI01 25,00€ 0,025€ unit (ATU), wall-mount equipment, . uninstallation console, display, modular refrigerated... Electric spare parts 1B PIEE01 40,00€ 0,040 € Electric and electronic spare parts ٠

#### **HEATING EQUIPMENT - AIR TREATMENT**

Equipements	Sous- catégorie		Pricing code	Contribution €, excl. taxes per ton placed on the market	Contribution €, excl. taxes per kg placed on the market	Examples of equipment (non-exhaustive list)
Heating equipment, ECS	1B	٠	CHAU01	40,00 €	0,040€	Heater, water heater, convector, hot water tank, hot air curtain
Air treatment equipment (w/o NH3 and refrigerating fluid)	1B	٠	AIR01	40,00€	0,040€	Ventilator, ventilation box, smoke elimination equipment, destratificator, air curtain, humidity control
Electric spare parts	1B	٠	PIET01	40,00€	0,040€	Electric and electronic spare parts

#### PROFESSIONAL KITCHEN EQUIPEMENT

Equipment	Sub-category	/	Pricing code	Contribution €, excl. taxes per ton placed on the market	Contribution €, excl. taxes per kg placed on the market	Examples of equipment (non-exhaustive list))
Kitchen equipment which contains neither fluids nor expanded foam following professional uninstallation	1B		CPG01	20,00 €	0,020€	Oven, range, vapor extractor, burner, roaster, dow mixer, dishwasher, drier
Cooling equipment for conservation and storage of food (w/o NH3)	1A - 1B	٠	CPFM01	70,00€	0,070€	Refrigerator, freezer, ice machine, cold basin/display refrigerated, wine cabinet
Equipment which uses NH3	1A		CPNH01	250,00€	0,250€	Mini bar,
Equipment for food preparation	1B		CPHR01	35,00 €	0,035€	Coffee machine, multi-function machine, slicer, mincer, blender, mixer
Electric spare parts	1B	٠	PIEC01	35,00 €	0,035€	Electric and electronic spare parts



WASHING MACHINES - IRONING - CLEANING

Equipment	Sub-category		Pricing code	Contribution €, excl. taxes per ton placed on the market	Contribution €, excl. taxes per kg placed on the market	Examples of equipment (non-exhaustive list)
Washing machines other than equipment for dry-cleaning and thermal exchange equipment and w/o NH3	1B	٠	LNEL01	40,00 €	0,040 €	Washing machine
Washing machines for dry-cleaning other than thermal exchange equipment and w/o NH3	1B	•	LNSP01	40,00 €	0,040 €	Equipment for dry-cleaning, ironing and high pressure cleaning
Equipment for cleaning and domestic services	2	٠	LNEN01	40,00 €	0,040€	Vacuum cleaner, floor scrubber drier, sweeper, iron, sewing machine
Electrical spare parts	1B - 2	٠	PIEL01	40,00€	0,040€	Electrical and electronic spare parts

### EQUIPEMENT FOR PERSONAL HYGIENE, BEAUTY, OTHERS

Equipment	Sub-category		Pricing code	Contribution €, excl. taxes per ton placed on the market	Contribution €, excl. taxes per kg placed on the market	Examples of equipment (non-exhaustive list)
Equipment for hair dressing, care and hygiene	2	٠	HBS01	40,00€	0,040 €	Hairdryer, massage and corporal upkeep equipment
Other equipments of category 1	1A - 1B	•	AUTUN01	70,00€	0,070€	
Other equipments of category 2	2	•	AUTDE01	70,00€	0,070€	
Electrical spare parts	1B - 2	٠	PIEH01	40,00€	0,040 €	Electrical and electronic spare parts



### CATEGORIES 3 and 4

### COMPUTING AND TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT

IT EEE professional (notice to manufacturers 2014 NOR : DEVP1427782V)	Sub-category	,	Pricing code	Contribution €, excl. taxes per ton placed on the market	Contribution €, excl. taxes per kg placed on the market	Examples of equipment (non-exhaustive list)
Servers and professional compting devices Sub-assemblies and cables	3B 3B		PITA01	10,00€	0,010€	Electronic card, electric cable, network cable, hard disc, power supply,
Network and infrastructure equipment	3B	•	PITB01	25,00 €	0,025€	Network and telephone equipment (Switch router, firewall, CPL, Wifi),KVM, videosurveillance IP, network tester, External actif cabinets,
Control post w/o screen	3B	٠	PITC01	30,00 €	0,030€	Control post, electronic cash register w/o screen (<10% of the weight of the equipment),
Printing of larger than or equal to A3	3В	٠	PITD01	35,00€	0,035€	Printers, multifunction printers MFP, tracers, photocopiers >= A3
Printing of smaller than or equal to A4	3B	٠	PITE01	40,00€	0,040 €	Printers, multifunction printers MFP, tracers, photocopiers <= A4
Business telephone equipment	3B					Phones, answering machines, mini switchboars, audio- and video-conference terminals,
Removable data supports	3В	٠	PITF01	40,00€	0,040€	Data support readers (LTO, DAT, DLT),
Other computing and telecommunication EEE w/o screen	3В					Other products or equipment for the transmission of sound, images and other information via telecommunication,
Control post with screen	3A	٠	PITG01	40,00€	0,040 €	Control post, electronic cash register with screen,
Monitor	ЗА	٠	PITH01	80,00 €	0,080 €	End-user terminals and systems with screen ( >100cm <sup>2</sup> ), screens, professional monitors, screens, equipment which inludes screens of more than 100 cm <sup>2</sup> ,
Electric spare parts	3A - 3B	٠	PIEI01	40,00€	0,040 €	Electric and electronic spare parts

#### AUDIO-VIDEO EQUIPMENT

Equipment	Sub-category	,	Pricing code	CContribution €, excl. taxes per ton placed on the market	Contribution €, excl. taxes per kg placed on the market	Examples of equipment (non-exhaustive list)
Audio equipment	4B	٠	PAVA01	15,00€	0,015€	Amplifier, single- and multi-function mixing table, ear monitor, transmitter, receiver, microphone, loudspeaker, other production studio equipment,
Video equipment	4B	٠	PAVB01	50,00 €	0,050 €	Video projector, video camera, binocular, photo camera, professional optical instrument, amplifier, single- and multi- function video mixing table, command post, other production studio equipment, mini photo development lab,
Other audio-video equipment and accessories	4B	٠	PAVC01	50,00 €	0,050 €	Other products or equipment for recording or reproduction of sound or images, including signals and other technologies that allow the emission of sound and images by other means than telecommunication
Display	4A	٠	PAVD01	80,00 €	0,080 €	Professional screen, dynamic display, signalisation, imagery equipment, including screens > 100 cm2, wall-mount LED, professional display,
Electric spare parts	4A - 4B	٠	PIEA01	50,00€	0,050€	Electric and electronic spare parts



## **CATEGORY 6**

### ELECTRIC AND ELECTRONIC TOOLS OTHER THAN LARGE INDUSTRIAL FIXED TOOLS

Equipment	Sub-category	Pricing code	Contribution €, excl. taxes per ton placed on the market	CoContribution €, excl. taxes per kg placed on the market	Examples of equipment (non-exhaustive list)
Equipment for the construction industry Equipment for the maintenance of forests, parcs and green areas Portable electric equipment	6	OUTP01	25,00€	0,025€	Energy: compressor (100 % drained of oil) Concrete grinder, perforator, drill, crusher, floor stripper, saw, pump, Polisher, hammer drill Chain saw, blower, vaporizer
Production machines Work with metal and other materials	6	OUMP01	25,00 €	0,025€	Riveting, threading, soldering, grinding, sawing, turning, perforating, folding, stamping, thermoforming, extracting
Productions machines Industrial processes	0	000001	23,00 €	0,025 €	Sewing, sealing (thermosealing, soldering ), automation, packaging machine, conditioning machine, machine for farm- produce,
Industrial cleaning equipment	6	OUNI01	25,00 €	0,025€	Electric or battery-powered cleaning machine, vacuum cleaner, washing machine, high- power cleaner,
Non standard equipment or machines which require specific cleaning	6	OUNS01	35,00 €	0,035€	Example of pollutants: presence of a display, ink, liquids, detergents, printing (digital printer for fabric,)
Electric spare parts	6	PIEO01	25,00€	0,025€	Electric and electronic spare parts



CATEGORY 7											
Equipment	Sub-category		Pricing code	Contribution €, excl. taxes per ton placed on the market	Contribution €, excl. taxes per kg placed on the market	Examples of equipment (non-exhaustive list))					
Slot machines	7		JEMS01	45,00 €	0,045€	Mecanical reels, video reels, video poker, 3D,					
Game tables	7		JETJ01	45,00 €	0,045€	English roulette, Sic Bo, Poker,					
Simulation apparatus	7		JEAS01	45,00 €	0,045€	Flight, car, motorbike simulator,					
Automatic apparatus for coffee shops/bars, game halls	7		JEAA01	45,00 €	0,045 €	Arcade post, sports games, boxer, darts, flipper, air hockey, dancing stage					
Remote-controlled -guided apparatus	7		JERC01	45,00 €	0,045€	Professional drone,					
Other game equipment which includes electric or electronic components	7		JECE01	45,00 €	0,045€						
Electric spare parts	7	•	PIEJ01	45,00€	0,045€	Electric and electronic spare parts					

Leisure equipment									
Equipment	Sub-category		Pricing code	Contribution €, excl. taxes per ton placed on the market	Contribution €, excl. taxes per kg placed on the market	Examples of equipment (non-exhaustive list)			
Equipment for theme parcs, theaters, special events	7		LOPS01	45,00€	0,045€	Equipment for theme parcs, theaters, special events,			
Decoratif lighting	7		LOED01	45,00€	0,045€	Light garlands, light decoration,			
Electric leisure vehicls not homologated and similar	7		LOVE01	45,00€	0,045€	Personal transporter,			
Other leisure equipment which require specific cleaning	7		LOAE01	75,00 €	0,075€	Other leisure equipment which inludes electric or electronic componants, such as a screen, ink, fluids,			
Electric spare parts	7	•	PIEL01	40,00€	0,040€	Electric and electronic spare parts			

Equipment	Sub-category		Pricing code	Contribution €, excl. taxes per ton placed on the market	Contribution €, excl. taxes per kg placed on the market	Examples of equipment (non-exhaustive list)
Sports accessories	7		SPAC01	45,00 €	0,045 €	Cycling: odometre, Foot racing: podometre, Underwater diving: barometre, Other sports: inclinometre, altimetre, anemometres, compass, chronometre, counter, sports radar, telemetre, activity tracer, cardiofrequency metre,
Sports equipment	7		SPAP01	45,00 €	0,045€	Electrostimulator: sport & performance, fitness & musculation, belts & shorts, pain & re-education, slimmer, electrodes, cables, chargers, other accessories, Musculation: guided charge apparatus for pulling, lifting,
Other sports equipment which requires specific cleaning	7		SPAE01	75,00 €	0,075€	Other sports equipment which inludes electric or electronic componants, such as a screen, ink, fluids,
Electric spare parts	7	•	PIES01	45,00€	0,045€	Electric and electronic spare parts



### **CATEGORY 10**

		AUTOMATI	C DISTRIBUTION		
Equipment	Sub-category	Pricing code	Contribution €, excl. taxes per ton placed on the market	Contribution €, excl. taxes per kg placed on the market	Examples of equipment (non-exhaustive list)
Equipment for automatic distribution of other than food products, non refrigerated		DANA01			Automatic distributor of industrial supplies, clothing, footwear protection,
Equipment for automatic distribution of drinks and food products, non refrigerated	10	DAPA01	30,00 €	0,030€	Automatic distributor of hot drinks, bred,
Other equipment for automatic distribution, non refrigerated		ADA01			Distributor of personal hygiene products
Equipment for automatic distribution of money	10	DABM01	30,00 €	0,030€	Teller machine
Refrigerated equipment for automatic distribution of other than food products	•	DANAF01			Automatic distributor of products which require refrigeration (flowers,)
Refrigerated equipment for automatic distribution of drinks and food products	10	DAPAF01	70,00 €	0,070€	Automatic distributor of products which require refrigeration (drinks, vegetables or other food products)
Other refrigerated equipment for automatic distribution	•	ADAF01			Automatic distributor of products which require refrigeration (medicine,)
Electrical spare parts	10	PIED01	30,00 €	0,030€	Electrical and electronical spare parts

